Sheep

Prize Money: 1st £12, 2nd £10, 3rd £8. Rosettes to 4th place. A Championship and Reserve Rosette will be awarded for each Breed.

Entry Fee: £3 unless otherwise stated. Pens are charged @ £3per pen and must be booked in advance.

By entering any class you are confirming that all animals exhibited are entered in accordance with Woolsery Show's Terms & Conditions and Rules.
Classes of Group of 3 breeding animals - at least two to be bred by Exhibitor and one to be of opposite sex.

All exhibitors will receive 2 free adult passes (they will be on the gate). Additional tickets can be purchased with your entry. If there is a specific
reason why you need more than 2, please contact the secretary.

If there are not enough entries in the sections, sections will be combined where possible

29/07/2024 09:00

Best District Championship

district
Ring: Ring One

Judges
Guy Golding (Judge)

Number Name Description



Devon Closewool
Ring: Ring Four

Judges

Steve Bale (Judge)

Number Name Description
279 Devon Closewool - Best Ram Any Age

280 Devon Closewool - Best Ram Lamb

281 Devon Closewool - Best Old Ewe

282 Devon Closewool - Best Shearling Ewe

283 Devon Closewool - Best Ewe Lamb

284 Devon Closewool - Group of 3 Breeding Animals

S1 DEVON CLOSEWOOL L. W. Pugsley Cup to the Champion Devon Closewool



Any Down Breed

All Down breeds including: Suffolk, Oxford Down, Southdown, Shropshire and Ryeland.
Ring: Ring One

Judges
Mr Peter Derrymen (Judge)

Number Name Description
285 Any Down Breed - Best Ram Any Age

286 Any Down Breed - Best Ram Lamb

287 Any Down Breed - Best Old Ewe

288 Any Down Breed - Best Shearling Ewe

289 Any Down Breed - Best Ewe Lamb

290 Any Down Breed - Group of 3 Breeding Animals

X2 ANY DOWN BREED



Charollais
Ring: Ring One
Judges

Mr Steve Stewart (Judge)

Number

291

292

293

294

295

296

S4

Name Description
Charollais - Best Ram Any Age

Charollais - Best Ram Lamb

Charollais - Best Old Ewe

Charollais - Best Shearling Ewe

Charollais - Best Ewe Lamb

Charollais - Group of Three Breeding Animals

CHAROLLAIS Charollais Cup to the Best Charollais



Texel

Ring: Ring Six
Judges

Mr Graham Hill (Judge)

Number Name Description
297 Texel - Best Ram Any Age

298 Texel - Best Ram Lamb

299 Texel - Best Old Ewe

300 Texel - Best Shearling Ewe

301 Texel - Best Ewe Lamb

302 Texel - Group of 3 Breeding Animals

S5 TEXEL North Devon Meat Cup to the Best Texel



Lleyn
Ring: Ring Five
Judges

Mr Dylan Vaughan (Judge)

Number

303

304

305

306

307

308

S7

Name Description
Lleyn - Best Ram Any Age

Lleyn - Best Ram Lamb

Lleyn - Best Old Ewe

Lleyn - Best Shearling Ewe

Lleyn - Best Ewe Lamb

Lleyn - Group of 3 Breeding Animals

LLEYN Sayers Perpetual Cup to the Best Lleyn



Jacob
Ring: Ring Four
Judges
S Jones (Judge)

Number Name Description
309 Jacob - Best Ram Any Age

310 Jacob - Best Ram Lamb

311 Jacob - Best Old Ewe

312 Jacob - Best Shearling Ewe

313 Jacob - Best Ewe Lamb

314 Jacob - Group of 3 Breeding Animals

S8 JACOB Peter Turner Perpetual Trophy



Hampshire Down
Ring: Ring Three

Judges

Mr Peter Derrymen (Judge)

Number Name Description
315 Hampsire Down - Best Ram Any Age

316 Hampsire Down - Best Trimmed or Untrimmed Ram Lamb

317 Hampsire Down - Beast Old Ewe

318 Hampsire Down - Best Shearling Ewe

319 Hampsire Down - Best Trimmed or Untrimmed Lamb Ewe

320 Hampsire Down - Group of 3 Breeding Animals

S9 HAMPSHIRE DOWN Black Farmers Perpetual Cup to the Best Hampshire Down



Devon & Cornwall Longwool

Ring: Ring Five
Judges

Stuart Cornelius (Judge)

Number

321

322

323

324

325

326

S10

Name Description
Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Ram Any Age

Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Ram Lamb

Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Old Ewe

Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Shearling Ewe

Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Ewe Lamb

Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Group of 3 Breeding Animals

DEVON & CORNWALL LONGWOOL O and T Gilbert Perpetual Cup



Beltex
Ring: Ring Two
Judges

Mrs Gwen Renfree (Judge)

Number

333

334

335

336

337

338

X1

Name

BELTEX-Best Ram Any Age
BELTEX-Best Ram Lamb
BELTEX-Best Old Ewe

BELTEX-Best Shearling Ewe
BELTEX-Best Ewe Lamb
BELTEX-Group of 3 breeding animals

BELTEX

Description



Any Other British

Not previously mentioned
Ring: Ring Three

Judges
Mark Snell (Judge)

Number Name Description
339 ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Ram Any Age

340 ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Ram Lamb

341 ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Old Ewe

342 ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Shearling Ewe

343 ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Ewe Lamb

344 ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Group of 3

breeding animals

S11/ ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED Dorset perpetual cup awarded to best Dorset Horn or Dorset Polled in British
S12 Breed classes



Any Other Continental
Ring: Ring Six

Judges

Mr Steve Stewart (Judge)

Number Name Description
345 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Ram Any Age.
346 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Ram Lamb
347 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Old Ewe
348 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Shearling Ewe
349 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Ewe Lamb
350 ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Group of 3 breeding
animals
S13/ ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED Perpetual Cup to the Best Bleu du Maine exhibited in Classes 345

S14 - 350



Young Handler

Please note there are 1 additional competitions for different aged young handlers, involving accumulated points (1st, 2nd & 3rd places) from the
following shows:- LISKEARD , LAUNCESTON, WOOLSERY, NORTH DEVON, OKEHAMPTON, CAMELFORD, ASHWATER and
HOLSWORTHY. The final classes and overall prize giving will take place at Holsworthy & Stratton Show on August 24th.

SPONSORED BY MOLE VALLEY FARMERS

MVF YOUNG HANDLER SERIES 2023- Supporting the next generation

Mole Valley Farmers (www.molevalleyfarmers.com) will once again be running its Young Handlers Series in 2023. This exciting league, which is
open to young stock handlers (aged 12 and under on the first January 20123), features sheep, beef and dairy categories and aims to nurture the
next generation of young farmers. This year we are excited to be splitting the sheep series into two age categories, Under 8 and 8-12. Children
placed first, second or third at participating shows in the Young Handler Series will be allotted points throughout the season.

The overall series winner in each category will receive a cup and sash, plus £100 of Mole Valley Farmers vouchers; £50 for second place and £25
for third place.

To find out more about the Series, please go to www.molevalleyfarmers.com/younghandler

All Children under 12 years of age on the day of the Show must be supervised by a suitable adult when leading an animal in this competition.
Ring: Ring One
Judges

Michelle Lockyer (Judge)
Mark Snell (Judge)

Richard Turner (Judge)
Number Name Description
351 YOUNG HANDLER-Best Young Shepherd under 8 years
352 YOUNG HANDLER-Best Young Shepherd 8-12 years
353 YOUNG HANDLER-Best Young Shepherd 13-18 years

S17 Robert Dennis Cup to the Champion Young Handler classes 351 to 353



J. Andrew Perpetual Challenge Cup

Sheep Championship - To the Interbreed Champion
Ring: Ring One

Judges
Guy Golding (Judge)
Number Name Description

S16 J. Andrew Perpetual Challenge Cup To the Interbreed Champion.



W H Ley Perpetual Memorial Trophy

Interbreed group of 3
Ring: Ring One

Judges
Guy Golding (Judge)
Number Name Description

S18 W H Ley Perpetual Memorial Trophy Best Interbreed Group of 3 Breeding Animals
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