Sheep

Prize Money: 1st £12, 2nd £10, 3rd £8. Rosettes to 4th place. A Championship and Reserve Rosette will be awarded for each Breed.

Entry Fee: £3 unless otherwise stated. Pens are charged @ £3per pen and must be booked in advance.

By entering any class you are confirming that all animals exhibited are entered in accordance with Woolsery Show's Terms & Conditions and Rules.

Classes of Group of 3 breeding animals - at least two to be bred by Exhibitor and one to be of opposite sex.

All exhibitors will receive 2 free adult passes (they will be on the gate). Additional tickets can be purchased with your entry. If there is a specific reason why you need more than 2, please contact the secretary.

If there are not enough entries in the sections, sections will be combined where possible $29/07/2024\ 09:00$

Best District Championship

district

Ring: Ring One

Judges

Guy Golding (Judge)

Number	Name	Description

Devon Closewool

Ring: Ring Four

Judges

Steve Bale (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
279	Devon Closewool - Best Ram Any Age	
280	Devon Closewool - Best Ram Lamb	
281	Devon Closewool - Best Old Ewe	
282	Devon Closewool - Best Shearling Ewe	
283	Devon Closewool - Best Ewe Lamb	
284	Devon Closewool - Group of 3 Breeding Animals	
S1	DEVON CLOSEWOOL	L. W. Pugsley Cup to the Champion Devon Closewool

Any Down Breed

 $\label{eq:lower_solution} \mbox{All Down breeds including: Suffolk, Oxford Down, Southdown, Shropshire and Ryeland.}$

Ring: Ring One

Judges

Mr Peter Derrymen (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
285	Any Down Breed - Best Ram Any Age	
286	Any Down Breed - Best Ram Lamb	
287	Any Down Breed - Best Old Ewe	
288	Any Down Breed - Best Shearling Ewe	
289	Any Down Breed - Best Ewe Lamb	
290	Any Down Breed - Group of 3 Breeding Animals	
X2	ANY DOWN BREED	

Charollais

Ring: Ring One

Judges

Mr Steve Stewart (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
291	Charollais - Best Ram Any Age	
292	Charollais - Best Ram Lamb	
293	Charollais - Best Old Ewe	
294	Charollais - Best Shearling Ewe	
295	Charollais - Best Ewe Lamb	
296	Charollais - Group of Three Breeding Animals	
S4	CHAROLLAIS	Charollais Cup to the Best Charollais

Texel

Ring: Ring Six

Judges

Mr Graham Hill (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
297	Texel - Best Ram Any Age	
298	Texel - Best Ram Lamb	
299	Texel - Best Old Ewe	
300	Texel - Best Shearling Ewe	
301	Texel - Best Ewe Lamb	
302	Texel - Group of 3 Breeding Animals	
S5	TEXEL	North Devon Meat Cup to the Best Texel

Lleyn

Ring: Ring Five

Judges

Mr Dylan Vaughan (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
303	Lleyn - Best Ram Any Age	
304	Lleyn - Best Ram Lamb	
305	Lleyn - Best Old Ewe	
306	Lleyn - Best Shearling Ewe	
307	Lleyn - Best Ewe Lamb	
308	Lleyn - Group of 3 Breeding Animals	
S7	LLEYN	Sayers Perpetual Cup to the Best Lleyn

Jacob

Ring: Ring Four

Judges

S Jones (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
309	Jacob - Best Ram Any Age	
310	Jacob - Best Ram Lamb	
311	Jacob - Best Old Ewe	
312	Jacob - Best Shearling Ewe	
313	Jacob - Best Ewe Lamb	
314	Jacob - Group of 3 Breeding Animals	
S8	JACOB	Peter Turner Perpetual Trophy

Hampshire Down

Ring: Ring Three

Judges

Mr Peter Derrymen (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
315	Hampsire Down - Best Ram Any Age	
316	Hampsire Down - Best Trimmed or Untrimmed Ram Lamb	
317	Hampsire Down - Beast Old Ewe	
318	Hampsire Down - Best Shearling Ewe	
319	Hampsire Down - Best Trimmed or Untrimmed Lamb Ewe	
320	Hampsire Down - Group of 3 Breeding Animals	
S9	HAMPSHIRE DOWN	Black Farmers Perpetual Cup to the Best Hampshire Down

Devon & Cornwall Longwool

Ring: Ring Five

Judges

Stuart Cornelius (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
321	Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Ram Any Age	
322	Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Ram Lamb	
323	Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Old Ewe	
324	Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Shearling Ewe	
325	Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Best Ewe Lamb	
326	Devon & Cornwall Longwool - Group of 3 Breeding Animals	
S10	DEVON & CORNWALL LONGWOOL	O and T Gilbert Perpetual Cup

Beltex

Ring: Ring Two

Judges

Mrs Gwen Renfree (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
333	BELTEX-Best Ram Any Age	
334	BELTEX-Best Ram Lamb	
335	BELTEX-Best Old Ewe	
336	BELTEX-Best Shearling Ewe	
337	BELTEX-Best Ewe Lamb	
338	BELTEX-Group of 3 breeding animals	
X1	BELTEX	

Any Other British

Not previously mentioned Ring: Ring Three

Judges

Mark Snell (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
339	ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Ram Any Age	
340	ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Ram Lamb	
341	ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Old Ewe	
342	ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Shearling Ewe	
343	ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Best Ewe Lamb	
344	ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED-Group of 3 breeding animals	
S11 / S12	ANY OTHER BRITISH BREED	Dorset perpetual cup awarded to best Dorset Horn or Dorset Polled in British Breed classes

Any Other Continental

Ring: Ring Six

Judges

Mr Steve Stewart (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
345	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Ram Any Age.	
346	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Ram Lamb	
347	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Old Ewe	
348	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Shearling Ewe	
349	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Best Ewe Lamb	
350	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL SHEEP-Group of 3 breeding animals	
S13 / S14	ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL BREED	Perpetual Cup to the Best Bleu du Maine exhibited in Classes 345 - 350

Young Handler

Please note there are 1 additional competitions for different aged young handlers, involving accumulated points (1st, 2nd & 3rd places) from the following shows:-LISKEARD, LAUNCESTON, WOOLSERY, NORTH DEVON, OKEHAMPTON, CAMELFORD, ASHWATER and HOLSWORTHY. The final classes and overall prize giving will take place at Holsworthy & Stratton Show on August 24th.

SPONSORED BY MOLE VALLEY FARMERS

MVF YOUNG HANDLER SERIES 2023- Supporting the next generation

Mole Valley Farmers (www.molevalleyfarmers.com) will once again be running its Young Handlers Series in 2023. This exciting league, which is open to young stock handlers (aged 12 and under on the first January 20123), features sheep, beef and dairy categories and aims to nurture the next generation of young farmers. This year we are excited to be splitting the sheep series into two age categories, Under 8 and 8-12. Children placed first, second or third at participating shows in the Young Handler Series will be allotted points throughout the season.

The overall series winner in each category will receive a cup and sash, plus £100 of Mole Valley Farmers vouchers; £50 for second place and £25 for third place. To find out more about the Series, please go to www.molevalleyfarmers.com/younghandler

All Children under 12 years of age on the day of the Show must be supervised by a suitable adult when leading an animal in this competition.

Ring: Ring One

Judges

Michelle Lockyer (Judge) Mark Snell (Judge) Richard Turner (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
351	YOUNG HANDLER-Best Young Shepherd under 8 years	
352	YOUNG HANDLER-Best Young Shepherd 8-12 years	
353	YOUNG HANDLER-Best Young Shepherd 13-18 years	
S17	Robert Dennis Cup	to the Champion Young Handler classes 351 to 353

J. Andrew Perpetual Challenge Cup

Sheep Championship - To the Interbreed Champion

Ring: Ring One

Judges

Guy Golding (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
S16	J. Andrew Perpetual Challenge Cup	To the Interbreed Champion.

W H Ley Perpetual Memorial Trophy

Interbreed group of 3 Ring: Ring One

Judges

Guy Golding (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
S18	W H Ley Perpetual Memorial Trophy	Best Interbreed Group of 3 Breeding Animals